payable on all Deemed Supplies shall not exceed the following: 

a. An amount of AED 2,000 (two thousand dirhams) for each supplier, within a 12- month 

period, and any amount exceeding this threshold shall be considered Payable Tax. 

b. An amount of AED 250,000 (two hundred fifty thousand dirhams) for each supplier 

that is a Government Entity or a Charity in case the recipient is a Government Entity 

or a Charity, within a 12-month period, and any amount exceeding this threshold 

shall be considered Payable Tax. 

3. For the purposes of Clauses 1 and 2 of this Article, the 12-month period is a period

[...]

For the purposes of mandatory or voluntary registration, the application for Tax Registration 

must contain such information as required by the Authority, and be submitted through the 

means specified by the Authority. 

Article 7 – Mandatory Registration 7 

1. The Mandatory Registration Threshold shall be AED 375,000 (three hundred and 

seventy-five thousand dirhams). 

2. The Person required to register for Tax pursuant to the provisions of the Decree- Law 

must file a Tax Registration application with the Authority within 30 (thirty) days of being 

required to register. 

3. Where a Person does not file his Tax Registration application despite being required to,

[...]

A Taxable Person who has been late in registering for Tax according to the provisions of 

this Article is liable to account for and pay to the Authority the Due Tax on all Taxable 

Supplies and Imports made by him before registering. 

Article 8 – Voluntary Registration 8 

1. The Voluntary Registration Threshold shall be AED 187,500 (one hundred and eighty-

seven thousand five hundred dirhams). 

2. Where a Person voluntarily applied for Tax Registration in accordance with the 

provisions of the Decree-Law, the Authority shall register a Person with effect from the first 

day of the month following the month in which the application is made, or from such

[...]

If the difference in any Tax year between the Recoverable Tax as calculated under this 

Article and the Recoverable Tax which would arise if a calculation was made which 

reflects the actual use of the Goods and Services to which the Input Tax relates, 

exceeds AED 250,000 (two hundred fifty thousand dirhams), the Taxable Person shall, in 

the Tax Period referred to in Clause 9 of this Article, make an adjustment to the Input 

Tax in respect of the difference. 

12. For purposes of Clauses 4 and 11 of this Article, where a Tax year is less than 12